       TISP5xxxH3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
TISP5070H3BJ THRU TISP5190H3BJ
FORWARD-CONDUCTING UNIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR
OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
SMB Package (Top View)
Description
Analogue Line Card and ISDN Protection
- Analogue SLIC

K
A
How to Order
Device Package Carrier
TISP5xxxH3BJ
BJ (J-Bend
DO-214AA/SMB)
Embossed
Tape Reeled TISP5xxxH3BJR TISP5xxxH3BJ 5xxxH3 3000R-S
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 110, 115 and 150.
For Standard
Termination Finish
Order As
For Lead Free
Termination Finish
Order As
Marking
Code
Std.
Quantity
Product specification
1 of 34008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
Electrical Characteristics, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
        TISP5xxxH3BJ Overvoltage Protection Series
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage (see Note 1)
'5070H3BJ
'5080H3BJ
'5095H3BJ
'5110H3BJ
'5115H3BJ
'5150H3BJ
'5190H3BJ
VDRM
-58
-65
-75
-80
-90
-120
-160
V
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 2, 3 and 4)
IPPSM
±500
±300
±250
±220
±200
±200
±200
±160
±100
A
2/10 µs (GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape)
8/20 µs (IEC 61000-4-5, 1.2/50 µs voltage, 8/20 µs current combination wave generator)
10/160 µs (TIA-968-A, 10/160 µs voltage wave shape)
5/200 µs (VDE 0433, 10/700 µs voltage waveshape)
0.2/310 µs (I3124, 0.5/700 µs waveshape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage waveshape used in K.20/21/45)
5/310 µs (FTZ R12, 10/700 µs voltage waveshape)
10/560 µs (TIA-968-A, 10/560 µs voltage wave shape)
10/1000 µs (GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape)
Non-repetitive peak on-state current (see Notes 2, 3 and 5)
ITSM
55
60
2.1
A
20 ms, 50 Hz (full sine wave)
16.7 ms, 60 Hz (full sine wave)
1000 s 50 Hz/60 Hz a.c.